The proceeds from the Offering are essential to the Company’s operations. The Company plans to use the 
proceeds as set forth above under “Use of Proceeds”, which is an indispensable element of the 
Company’s business strategy. As of September 26th, 2022, the Company has fifty-two thousand six 
hundred and three dollars ($52,603) in cash on hand which will be augmented by the Offering proceeds 
and used to execute the Company’s business strategy. The Company currently does not have any 
additional outside sources of capital (other than the proceeds from this Offering). 

The Company will require additional financing in excess of the proceeds from this offering in order to

[...]

The Company is offering to both accredited and non-accredited investors. The 
minimum amount or target amount to be raised in the Offering is fifty thousand dollars and 00/100 
($50,000) (the “Target Offering Amount”) and the maximum amount to be raised in the offering 
is one hundred and seven thousand dollars and 00/100 ($107,000) (the “Maximum Offering 
Amount”).  If the Offering is oversubscribed beyond the Target Offering Amount, the Company 
will sell Convertible Promissory Notes on a first-come, first-served basis. The Company is offering 
the Convertible Notes to prospective investors through the Silicon Prairie Online crowdfunding